

	RM PTO-1696 GISEON 9/1-98	08-20-19	98 	VER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
	To the Honorable Commissio	10079992	2	ttached original document(s) or copy there
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  J. W. Storage Company of Ohio		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc. 1038 Belden Avenue, N.E.
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name		Canton, Ohio 44705
4.		ation number(s):  Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.  08-07-1998	#26	B. Registration No(s).: 1,080,372
5.	Name and address of panconcerning document should be Matthew C. Fagan WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER P.O. Box 99839 Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839		7.	Number of applications and registrations involved:
		DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE
9. ĮSHA	the original document.  Matthew C. Fagan, Reg. No. 37. Name of Person Signing  Total nui	mber of pages including concurnents to be recorded vicements to be recorded vicements to be recorded vicements.	Sig ver she with red f Pater ISSIGN	August 7, 1998 Date  peet, attachments, and document 4  equired cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks NMENT D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0395

TRADE-MARK

## ASSIGNMENT

This is an agreement between LTV Steel Company, Inc., a New Jersey corporation; J. W. Storage Company of Ohio, formerly known as Republic Storage Systems Company, a Delaware corporation and an affiliate of LTV Steel Company, Inc.; and Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc., formerly known as RSSC, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1038 Belder Avenue, N.E., Canton, Ohio 44705.

WHEREAS, J. W. Storage Company of Ohio, has adopted and used the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registration numbers:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Pate Registered
810 CLERESPAN MEZZANINE	1,107,004	11-28-78
METAL LUMBER	209,395	2-23-26 (last renewal 5-24-66)
MONDRIAN	1,080,372	12-27-77
WEDGE-LOCK and Design	236,983	12-27-27 (last renewal 1-5-68)
WEDGE-LOCK	865,328	2-25-69
and		

WHEREAS, Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said J. W. Storage

TRADEMARK REEL 1770 FRAME: 0396 Company of Ohio hereby confirms that as of June 16, 1986, it was obligated to assign, and does nereby assign, unto the said Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof. This Assignment includes the right to sue for past infringements of said marks and the registrations thereof.

- J. W. Storage Company of Chio and LTV Steel Company, Inc. each hereby covenant and agree with Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc. that it will at the request of Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc., and without further compensation, communicate to Republic Storage Systems Company. Inc. or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting said marks and/or registrations, testify in-any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform all lawful acts necessary in order to enable Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc. to effectuate the commitments with regard to the ownership and transfer of said marks and the registrations thereof undertaken by Republic Storage Systems Company and LTV Steel Company, Inc. in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 4, 1986 among RSSC, Inc., Republic Storage Systems Company and LTV Steel Company, Inc.
- J. W. Storage Company of Ohio and LTV Steel Company,

  Inc. each hereby covenant and agree that J. W. Storage Company of
  Ohio has the full power to make this Assignment and that this

PADEMARK PRAME: 0397 Assignment is not encumbered by any grant, license, lien or other right heretofore given.

J. W. STORAGE COMPANY OF OHIO

By I Swom.
Tille: Vice President - Gentralia.

LTV STEEL COMPANY, INC.

By SEXN KELL THE 19: Executive Vice President

On this \$ 22 day of Contect , 1988 before me personally appeared long decorate. , to me known to be the Cort Activity of J. W. Storage Company of Ohio and who acknowledged to me that such corporation executed this Assignment pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

SEAL

Junelle & Mennecele

JANELLE G. MERGYL BICK, Notally Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires June 28, 1989

STATE OF OHIO ) ss.

On this /ct day of April , 1988 before me personally appeared of fixelly , to me known to be the Cleantive First Fleshburk of LTV Steel Company, Inc. and who acknowledged to me that such corporation executed this Assignment pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

SEAL

RECORDED
PATERIT & TRADEMARK OFFICE ALL WOODS
Notary Public

JUL -6 88

KAY WOODS, Attorney
ROTARY PURES - STATE OF CHIE

COIPSISCIONER OF PATENTS